11/04/04

JCH 103-2/02

11/0/11	04						
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks	<u>_</u> 1 11 <i>-</i> 1	12-2004	Washington, D.C. 2023				
Form PTO-1595	RECORD,		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01)	102	880212	3. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE				
To the honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Tracemarks: Please	record the attached original	al document or copy thereof:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and	Address of Receiving Pa	arty(ies):				
Brendan MCDONAGH	Name:	ARAN COMMUN	er, Blackrock				
Augustine COLLINS	Street Address:	Blackrock Busin	ess Park ⊃α				
Philip William BECK	Street Address:	Carysfort Avenu	e, Blackrock				
Thomas MORRISROE	City:	County Dublin	₩.				
	State/Country:	Ireland	Postal Code:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No Additional name(s) a	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment	☐ Change of	f Name					
Security Agreement	Other:						
Merger	Execution Dat	e: <b>10-29-04, 11-04</b> -	04, 11-03-04 & 10-29-04				
Assignment is being filed together v  Application has been filed already a  A. Patent Application Number(s):  SDENB0B1 00000024 10980248  40.00 0P  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma	B. Issued Pater  Additional numbers attached?  a correspondence ailed:	B. Issued Patent Number(s):  iitional numbers attached? Yes No  respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
JACOBSON HOL	<b> </b>	,,,					
400 Seventh St Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-638	· ·	ies in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit 06-1358.					
Attorney Docket Number: P70229U	S0						
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE					
8. Statement and Signature:							
To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true				
	i .	^					
John C. Holman 22,769	Cust	2m	November 4, 2004				

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMERK	CA - A8	IGNMENT						S
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) M	cDONAGH, Bren	dan '					
m 	1 (a) 1121 - 121 -	(2) <u>C</u>	OLLINE, Augusti	ne		****			1 12
robelis venedas Lincolnis venedas	The state of the s	(3)	ECK: Philip Willia	m:					
,	The state of the s	(4) M	ORMSROE, The	Mas.		<u></u>			and
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(5)		(-1)		<del></del>		r in the state of	
41.00		to	noisession of the character of the chara	ersigned, the	receipt m	nd sufficiency	ther good and v	raluable conside hereby acknow	rations pak ledged, the
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) A	ran Communic	ATIONS LIM	ITED	•	·		
(T)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) · al	Blackrock Tu	eirless Park	Carysfort	Ayenue, Bis	ekrock, Count	y Dublin, Irejar	nd 1
(8)		(8) a	Company			of	treland		
· · · ,	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation o	r (r	ereinefter design	sted as the A	ssignee) t	e entire right	, title and intere	st for the United	d States, its
(9)	citizen of Japan) Insert <u>identification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number o	L (9) 4*	ritories, depende Telecommunic						
(10)	insert <u>Date</u> of aigning of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known  1) The undersigned agree(s) to be execute separate assignments	exacate ell	aid application hav orisi No. papers necessary	in connection	n with this :	mplication an	id any continula	o or divisional :	d assigned application
provision United & hereby execute	2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional applications to ference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to consider in the international Union for P (in of the undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authors from this application coverants that he has (they have) any agreement in conflict herewith (i) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, in continuing the consider that hereby further assigns.	execute all rotaction of perform all orace) and to the full right to h. et to Assigne any and all eny	I to oboperate with papers and docum industrial Property affirmative acts we requested the Continuing or division convey the entire section of past and for acts of acts o	the Assigner or thinks and per y or thinks are thinks a	form any a greaments. necessary f Patents as a thereof to n assigned on for lufting	ay possible in the which may to obtain a good fredemark the said Assi I, and that he germent of the	be necessary in the necessary in the necessary in the total student of a valid to the total student of a valid total student of the necessary in the necessary	nce and going to connection will united States pand all Letters Pand of the entire in one executed, all pand herein, in all pand herein, in	forward with th claims or stent to the stents of the nterest, and and will not
States F	7) The undersigned hereby gran the power to insert on this easignment attant and Trademark Office for re- n withess whereof, exacuted by the	enteny furti Johnsten o	er identification w f this decument	nich may be r	(SCORNARY	<b>Hasirable in</b>	N.W., Washing order to comply	ton, D.C. with the rules o	fthe United
. · Date	d'aliabane				Q.	Russ	i .		
heim	STATE OF LEGICAL MAIN	ué-eu tu∧an:	typed name	- Trendan	- Priv	The state of	<u> </u>	elgnature	_(SEAL)
Date	Nar	ne of invent		ugustine			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eriginal at a	_ (SEAL)
Date	Nen	ne of invent	typhic mine or <u>BEGIC Palli</u>	ri Militiana	••••	. //	•	signature	7.
		,,, 0, 11,10,111	typed name	a annimity	<del></del>	#	<del></del>	signature	_ (SEAL)
Date	29 10 2004 NAM	ue ciį juveni	The Party of the P	. Thomas		Mann	<u></u>		(SEAL)
Date	Nen	ne of Invent	typing name	, 1 H			**	signature	(SEAL)
	This secionment should are found to		typed name					elgnature	
not, then	This assignment should preferably the execution by the inventor(s) s	noniq pa w A be signed	seal he for pessent	it iwo witness	e bengle 11 sle onwee	ibroad, or a N In here:	iotary Public if d	omestically sign	ned. If
	ditional inventor's names and signs		Witness	0.		M. I		01 :	
	a separate sheet.	1,0100	Wittes	Callin	b 5	te na tzi	le.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			*******						
	CES OF HOLMAN			 :					. *
PROFES THE JEA	7630N' FIOLMAN 38IONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COA 3IFER BUILDING 7ENTH STREET, N.W.	MPANY							
NASHII	NGTON, D.C. 20004 (Copying without deletions permitte	ed)		•			,		

UNIT	ed States of Ameri	BA + A	LESIGNMENT	•	:	•	
(1-4)	Assert Nametal of Inventors	(1)	Machine, Street	l		•	
176		(2)					
		<b>(5)</b>					
		(4)·				-	<del></del>
			The second second second		the state of the s		<del></del>
	,	(M)·	and the state of the state of		ti ji sashir		
•					MATERIAL (ST. 1971), SANS TO APPER AND ALCOHOLOGY A SANS THE SANS TO SANS TO	HAY BOOK BANK YAN	ally dividuals allow part
	. '		ية ريسية المرافقية	igis, fandy	-	- w///m/ orb //or	
100	Intert Name of Austyree	(6)	ARAN DOMESTIC	CHE LIMITED	й.		
(1)	ATTENT Addition of Applicates	(7)		ar Fult. Co.	refort Avenue Plan	March Carrier	allafith, Students
<b>(4)</b>		(8)					
. •	terest install Entire and Blass.	<u> </u>	The state of the s	aria da de la compansión de la compansió		_,_,_	and the state of t
	County from a surpersition of allers of dispersion of supersional county of supersions				dere, is the Invelored	th Introducts the	br the United Sisters, ibs
(B)	Armer Mark Spilling of Spinning	· (P)	The state of the s	as deliment	solves (fet meles	Tenn miner	
	Auth on The Case Number s Persign Application Number	•				• •	
	Andrea Areas na sausas	<b></b>	Tor vitility the continues	not have Being	) and should my stand	culton for pathers.	in the Canton States of
(10)	Andre Sale of Alexing to	(10)			Novem	per 4, 200	)4 (and magned)
	Application, or thing state and Market No. If Anguer		Series No.		-		
	The understand agreepy to be described aspects appropriate antiquer and agreed agreed by the understand agreement agreement agreement agreement.		Minipole Holeston In	arrester will	file application and	i any continuina a	r divisional applications
, total dis	e ge deserge actions a supplication in	in soul		ent of the Ac	Plant Hilly down, 7	PASSEELA CL. MEDIC	lant.
91670	MANUFACTURE OF CONTROL OF STREET	manning 1	And Andrews of the	THE PARTY OF	AL PLA SIMILARIA		related managering fifth
HART V							و من هم در بای هم استان شده د
Distribute	r u jeppenge periodika international Lector for P		Part de le de le la tracter de la		my net within they	id udecreedly in se	PARTICULAR IS IN THE SECOND
<b>V</b> - <b>D</b> 0 1 <b>D</b>	4) The ununsigned harhold to			Hay to not	many to estate a pr	unf of a valle which	and Distance Sealment by they
Lingual !	Committee and the second second second		war are and the first highly		and Traderina	TO HALLS GAYONS	of Laters Palents of the
hereby	3) The Underlighed agricus is ing office intermitted union for P 4? The Union for particular in the Union for P 4? The Union for				STATE OF THE RE	rigo, en rampino ( El Titor Historia	PTO STORY THE PARE, \$45 temperand, stall will rest
	Bladvorf bellings in their series of		روز در		P. 464.		
right to	the for and palled demades for	177 AND	- dead and padd dut. Asserted		أ قلم: Anticher and أسانا		AL MAININ MAINTE INC
	2) Assignor hereity further easign tast for, dryf usland dermagne for, 17) The uncertained hereity granting property on this easign to insert on this easign make the property for make the relation to the property of the forms.	day the l	Der tem et Janearies 1786	MER PLLS, 44	A JOSEPH STREET, D.	LTY., YVaribiliyatini,	. O.G.
Share	Palati and Trademore Cities for a	با قدمند		may be neces	tory of distinction in	MAN IS COUNTY WI	h the name of the United
i	n without whened, executed by the		district our deleter date	alita ika madin	diament familia bas		
•		•					
Date	No.	الزاك عال	Person Statement in				(MAL)
7	4 NOV. OL	!					Alphiblirt
<b>17-44</b>		-2-41 1114	Astrate Lynn will relie		Contract of the contract of th		PREAT!
Cete	Name and the second sec	ne of the		Program .	4		(EEAL)
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Tanks Talks	:			
Cate	Man Name	ناشار چه ښا	THE PERSON NAMED IN		A company desired flavour		(BEAL)
· real-		ينوا الديد					
Data.			VAN INCHES		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, <del>1 </del>	(SEAL)
	Tide senigrament should predicable	y he sind		وروا الإوالية	ned abrese, or binle	inter Stabille II alcon	Manageria Militari Nombra de 19
1994 (70)	n the specular by the inverteling	redd bi	Minmed Sylvillar Se	7 POPE TO 1	no elun haler		manufacture in
	regionary investigates and signi	Detical .	Western 1	HOC	al B	ar-bel	
	s deparate cheet.		4 200				
			William			<del> </del>	
النا الألبا				•			i e . '
JAOL	SECON HOLMAN			1 2 -	~~~	• •	**
PAGE	MICHAL LIMITED LIMITLITY COM	<b>FWY</b>					
おは	MANY SULLAINS MANY STREET, N.W.	,		1		•	
WARN	NWTON, B.C. 20004			1			
44 BOI	(Callying without delations paradi	P#)					

UNI	TED STATES OF AMERIC	A-A	SSIGNISENT	. :			
(1-4)	biant blackets of imention	<b>(1)</b>	Menchanta di				
•••		<b>(%)</b>	The state of the s			*	
		(3)		1 11			
		(4)	and the state of t				tund
		(5)			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				nd donk of and di igned. The received angular transfers	Militaria and selection of wheel and selection of wheel and selection of which are a selection of the selection of which are a selection of which are a selection of the selection of t	ieju eta petaph ac egasti esperanti	miderations pald movinesged, the
<b>(4)</b>	Insurt Harne of Assignment	(\$)	APAN CAMPAND MANEY		Australia Blackroad		. •
m	most Address of Assignee	<b>(7)</b>		nes Tark, Garye	ful liverie Blackrod	, Cotanty Dublin, I	Mileral
(**)	Ment josef Setty and State at Country (b.S. & corporation or missis of Japan)	(41)	& Company	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	o) the delication plant, this er was, in the investment brook		
(4)	Insert <u>Marginstan</u> of Inventors. asth as Tills. Goes Marther or Foreign Application Number	<b>(16)</b>		at struct s	ukawihar diperinas	Metarreneut <sup>e</sup>	
(10)	Arrant Cate of electing of Application, or they think and Berint No., If known	<b>(149</b> )	ter which the undersity Raid application having Social No.	hed him (have) heed minimized	<b>Grant of application</b> Novembe	for patent in the L r 4, 2004	inited States of (and sasigned)
Provide United Increty Street right in 20004.	1) The indeveloped signada) to a se to execute expense estigaments.  2) The indeveloped estigaments in admittating or divinional episionization destributions of the indeveloped episionizations.  3) The undeveloped episionization for indeveloped episionization for indeveloped episionization for indeveloped episionization in a contract that he has (they have) it is equivariant that he has (they have) it is equivariant that he has (they have) it is equivariant that he has (they have) if a contract in a contract herealty and expenses for an expense for any indeveloped by the individual and indeveloped by the	involute introduction in the control of the control		a neid jortern a child apropriate i mily bit mecha- receive of Philo- pilications there and tection for in- infilitionnel, main THLC, 460 yyany is mecha- site the underal	ry ant within may be received.  The Within is grant of a province the province to receive the control of the co	sussity in convention a yelld Linford State on afty and all Lector of Adolphou of the act by Tarve) not expect	nwith elaims or a patent to the to storest and states will not
Clubs	Nem	ë ët pari	Water Park			skirati	(OMAL)
	Nem .	عدار بن و					(BEAL)
Deta	03 NOV 04 Name	e of invo	And		Tel x Do	alaratu	(GEAL)
Desc	) Income	ــــــا الند				algratu	*
		of Inco	Trace Bushe	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		sureta	(SPAL)
<b>Dele</b>	Name	of Inve		-, <del>!</del>			(ARAL)
Wi, Tie	This statignment aboute professing on the concention by the inventor(a) an	te algri		o Comuni II algra Sufficient who	ed adminut, or a Nobery Po etga Nobre:	signatu ibile if domestically	
_	differed byenlor's remes and eignet a separate sheet.	J <b>req</b>	Witness	di	ideal God	or March	P
AN ON	DESON HOLMAN					/	
100 est	RESINAL LIMITED LEARLITY COMI METER BUILDING METH STREET, N.W. INSTON, D.G. 20004 (Capying William, deletion, permitted						

RECORDED: 11/04/2004